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ELEVATION

A

A

A

Step
Step

PLAN VIEW

SECTION A-A

(Showing stirrup detail)

Outside cage

A
m

p
l
it

u
d
e

Stirrup node

 Stirrup

sections

concrete manhole

Precast reinforced

area  

Stirrup

wall

Trench

w
a
l
l

T
r
e
n
c
h

area  

Stirrup

Frame and cover

NOTES

PAYMENT:

BEDDING:

STEPS:

APPLICATION:

enter the manhole below the riser section.  

GENERAL:

change in pipe size, direction or slope occurs, and no lateral sewers 

f
o
r
 
d
e
t
a
il
s

Inside cage

2 of 2.

DETAILS, Sheet

See CASTING
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LEGEND

SCD MH-1.1.

made in the lengths of the sanitary sewer conduit.

riser sections, rings, castings and drop pipes. No deductions will be

3

If required by conduit specification.

each side of hole.  (See Sht. 2/2.)

One-half of the required number to

only

for reconstruction to grade 

other approved methods

Grade rings, bricks or

Sheet 2 of 2.

larger only). See TABLE 2, 

bars (CMS 709.01) for 72" and

6'-0" 45° diagonal reinforcing 

4
8
" 
d
ia

m
e
t
e
r

2
"

8'-0" nominal laying length

3
"

2" pitch

16" max.

12" min.

48" dia.

48" dia.5" min.

4•"

TABLE 1, Sheet 2 of 2.)

72" and larger only. (See 

709.01) equally spaced for

Londitudinal bars (CMS

48
" 

mi
n.
 d
ia

me
te
r

3" 

m
a
x
.

2
'

6
" 

m
in
.

16
" 

m
a
x
.

12
" 

m
in
.

On all sizes except 48".

Base pipe, 48" dia. through 144" dia., consists of the

design shown and as required for the stronger of the two

adjoining sections of conduit. Provide other manhole components

above the base as detailed or specified on                                     SCD MH-1.2.

The Manhole No. 4 shown here may be used where no 

Provide the same bedding as used under the adjoining

conduits that meets the requirements of CMS 611.06.

        Provide steps that meet the requirements of

Payment for Manhole No. 4 includes only the cost of the

eccentric spur, additional pipe reinforcing, concrete backing, steps,

concrete backing

Limits of 4000 psi compressive strength

concrete backing

4000 psi compressive strength

Bedding

CMS 611.06

Bedding

CMS 611.06
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1

2

Size Length
Req'd

Dia.
Size Length Size Length

Req'd
Size Length

Req'd

No. No.

Req'd

No. No.

D-LOAD 2000 3000

Longitudinal Bars Longitudinal Bars Longitudinal Bars Longitudinal Bars

INTEGRALLY CAST

Size

Dia.

D-LOAD

Diag. Bars

Size

Diag. Bars

Size

2000

Diag. Bars

Size

3000

Diag. Bars

1000 1350 1000 1350

144"

132"

126"

120"

114"

108"

102"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

#7

#7

#7

#7

#5

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

4

4

4

4

6

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

7'-5"

#7

#7

#7

#7

#5

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

#7

#7

#7

#7

#5

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

#7

#7

#7

#7

#5

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

144"

132"

126"

120"

114"

108"

102"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

CASTING DETAILS

over exposed steel.

before placing concrete

riser and mainline pipe

reinforcing cages of the

Weld together the steel

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

6

6

6

6

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

#5

#5

#5

#5

#4

#4

#4

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#6

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#4

#4

#4

#5

#5

#7

#7

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#7

#7

#6

#6

#7

#7

#7

#7

#6

#6

#6

#5

See ELEVATION Detail, Sheet 1 of 2.

See ELEVATION Detail, Sheet 1 of 2.

LEGEND

3

each side of hole. 

One-half of the required number to

TABLE 1 (English) TABLE 2 (English)

See PLAN VIEW Detail, Sheet 1 of 2.

Req'd

No. 3

Req'd

No. 3

Req'd

No. 3

Req'd

No. 3

3"

48" riser

Section of 

of eight pieces required.

cages. Bend to suit. Minimum 

#3x18" reinf. bar to splice 

3"

9"

9"

(See Sht. 1/2.)

If required by conduit specification.

On all sizes except 48".
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